RESOLUTION NO. 25-1994

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE AGREEMENT WITH PROGRESSIVE ANIMAL WELFARE SOCIETY (PAWS) FOR ANIMAL SHELTERING SERVICES

WHEREAS, the current Agreement for Sheltering Services with the Progressive Animal Welfare Society (PAWS) expired December 31, 2024; and WHEREAS, the City desires to continue using PAWS for animal sheltering and has negotiated a new agreement for the period 2025-2026; and NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Lake Forest Park, as follows: Section 1. AUTHORIZATION. The Mayor is authorized to sign the Agreement for Animal Sheltering Services with the Progressive Animal Welfare Society in substantially the same form attached herewith as Attachment 1. Section 2. CORRECTIONS. The City Clerk is authorized to make necessary corrections to this resolution including, but not limited to, the correction of scrivener's/clerical errors, references, ordinance numbering, section/subsection numbers and any references thereto. PASSED BY A MAJORITY VOTE of the members of the Lake Forest Park City Council this ____ day of ______, 2025. APPROVED: Thomas French

Mayor

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: January 6, 2025

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Matt McLean City Clerk

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: RESOLUTION NO.: 25-1994